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U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Date: 08/29/2016

g,
g I ‘% Office of Community Planning and Development Time: 12:01 PM
; * 2 Integrated Disbursement and Information System
-’H -
% Con Plan Goals and Accomplishments
Hg. WEST VIRGINIA, 2015
Accomplishments Associated With a Single Strategic Plan Goal
Outcome
. . Outcome Outcome
Funding Source & . Outcome Unit of  Expected - Percent Outcome Actual - Percent
Goal Category Outcome Indicator X Actual - Expected -
Amount Measure Strategic . Complete Program Year Complete
Plan Strategic Plan Program Year
Development of 1 Non-Housing CDBG: $12000000 Public Facility or Infrastructure Households 7500 1502 20.03% 1500 1502 100.13%
Public Infrastructure Community Activities for Low/Moderate Income Assisted
Development Housing Benefit
Local Community 2 Affordable Housing HOME: $3429971 Rental units constructed Household Housing 0 0 23 0 0.00%
Development Unit
Rental units rehabilitated Household Housing 0 0 15 0 0.00%
Unit
Homeowner Housing Rehabilitated Household Housing 0 0 12 0 0.00%
Unit
Direct Financial Assistance to Households 0 0 21 0 0.00%
Homebuyers Assisted
ESG Shelter Goal 2 4 Affordable ESG: $ Homeless Person Overnight Shelter Persons Assisted 1700 0 0.00% 1700 0 0.00%
Housing<BR/>Hom
eless<BR/>Non-
Homeless Special
Needs
ESG ReHousing 5 Homeless<BR/>No ESG: $ Tenant-based rental assistance / Households 300 0 0.00% 300 0 0.00%
and Prevention n-Homeless Special Rapid Rehousing Assisted
Goal 1 Needs Homelessness Prevention Persons Assisted 100 0 0.00% 100 0 0.00%
Provide Suitable 6 Non-Homeless HOPWA: $ Homelessness Prevention Persons Assisted 240 0 0.00% 240 0 0.00%
Living Environment Special Needs
HOPWA
HIV/AIDS Housing Operations Household Housing 7 0 0.00% 7 0 0.00%
Unit
Increase the supply 7 Affordable Housing HOME: $ Rental units constructed Household Housing 23 0 0.00%
of affordable Unit
housing
Rental units rehabilitated Household Housing 20 0 0.00%
Unit
Supporting 8 Affordable Housing HOME: $ Homeowner Housing Added Household Housing 12 0 0.00%
homeownership Unit
opportunities
Direct Financial Assistance to Households 3 0 0.00%
Homebuyers Assisted
Increase affordable, 9 Affordable Housing HOME: $ Homeowner Housing Added Household Housing 3 0 0.00%
accessible housing Unit
Enhance the quality 10 Affordable Housing HOME: $ Homeowner Housing Rehabilitated Household Housing 12 0 0.00%
of housing Unit

Accomplishments Associated With More Than One Strategic Plan Goal
No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.
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U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
Con Plan Goals and Accomplishments

Accomplishments Not Associated With a Strategic Plan Goal

Project Name

Activity Name

WEST VIRGINIA, 2015

Goal Outcome Indicator

Outcome Unit of Measure

Outcome Actual -
Program Year

Time:

Date: 08/29/2016
12:01 PM

2013-2014 WVHDF CHDO Activities

BARBOUR COUNTY COMMISSION
Barrackville's Wastewater System Improvement

Project

Boone Co Commission Mud River/Cox's Fork
Water Line Ext

Burnsville Route 5-Orlando Road

Cameron

Chapmanville Water System Upgrade

City of Pennsboro Water Treatment Plant

Improvements - Phase I
City of Richwood Hinkle Mountain/Laurel Creek

Water Expansion

Clay CC Pack Fork-Independence Road

Delbarton

Flemington Sanitary Sewer System

Franklin

Gilmer CC Cox's Mill Water Ext

Greenbrier County Commission Sam Black Church
Harman Water Extension

laeger Regional Sewer Phase | Design

Jackson County Commission

Jackson County Commission Trace Fork Water
Extension

816-818 Virginia Avenue

836-838 Virginia Avenue

844-846 Virginia Avenue

Midland Apartments

MOC - Rental 2010-1BR

BARBOUR CO. CHESTNUT RIDGE PSD

EXTENSION

Barrackville 11-0042

Boone County Commission

Burnsville 13-0001

Cameron Water Line Replacement
Chapmanville Water System Upgrade
City of Pennsboro

City of Richwood

Clay CC 13-0002

Delbarton Sewer

Flemington 11-0034

Franklin Wastewater Treatment Project
Gilmer CC 11-0051

Greenbrier County Commission
Harman 11-0060

laeger 11-0023

Jackson Co. Commission Cottageville

Sewer Extension

Jackson County Commission

Rental units constructed
Rental units constructed
Rental units constructed
Rental units constructed
Rental units constructed

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

A DA N DNDDN

83

587

298

361

1150

1658

2335

1190

675

462

437

856

219

2000

447

188

172

750
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U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
Con Plan Goals and Accomplishments

Accomplishments Not Associated With a Strategic Plan Goal

Project Name

Activity Name

WEST VIRGINIA, 2015

Goal Outcome Indicator

Outcome Unit of Measure

Time:

Outcome Actual -
Program Year

Lewis CC Northwest Lewis Co Water Line

Lincoln County Commission Lower Mud River

Water Extension
Logan CC Big Harts Phase Il

Logan County Commission

Marion CC Colfax PSD Sewer

Marlinton Water System

Matewan

Meadow Bridge

Mercer CC Summers Phase IV-B Elgood

Mineral CC Fountain PSD

Mullens Wyoming Co PSD

Pendleton CC Seneca Riverton Water

Piedmont Phase Il Water

Pine Grove Phase Il Sewer

Randolph County Commission Sewer

Ritchie CC Union-Victory Ridge

Ritchie County Commission Water

Romney Chesapeake Bay Sewer

Rowlesburg Etam/Macomber Water

Lewis County Commission

Lincoln County Commission

Logan County Commission

Logan County Wastewater Extension

Marion County Commission

Marlinton, Town of

Matewan Thacker Branch Water Extension

Meadow Bridge Wastewater Treatment
Plant

Mercer County Commission

Mineral CC Foundatin PSD

Mullens Wyoming Co PSD

Pendleton County Commission
Piedmont, City of

Pine Grove, Town of

Randolph County Commission Sewer
Ritchie CC 13-0004

Ritchie County Commission Water

Romney Chesapeake Bay Sewer

Rowesburg, Town of

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

957

1030

5983

5983

720

1546

350

806

397

1269

530

240

1012

583

592

a7

70

2128

568

Date: 08/29/2016
12:01 PM
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U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
Con Plan Goals and Accomplishments

Accomplishments Not Associated With a Strategic Plan Goal

Project Name

Activity Name

WEST VIRGINIA, 2015

Goal Outcome Indicator

Outcome Unit of Measure

Time:

Outcome Actual -
Program Year

Date: 08/29/2016
12:01 PM

Salem Water

Summers CC Meadow Creek Sewer

Summersville Glade Creek

Town of Northfork Northfork-Elkhorn Water Project
Phase Il

Town of Paw Paw Water Line Rehabilitaion Project
Tucker CC Hamrick PSD Water

Upshur County Commission Water

War Shop Hollow/Centerville Sewer

Wetzel CC Rush Run

Wetzel County Commission Water Extension

Wirt County Commission

WVHDF CHDO Activities

WVHDF CHDO Activities
WVHDF CHDO Activities
WVHDF CHDO Activities
WVHDF CHDO ACTIVITIES
WVHDF CHDO ACTIVITIES
WVHDF CHDO ACTIVITIES
WVHDF HOMErent Activities

WVHDF HOMErent Activities
WVHDF Single Family Activities

WVHDF Single Family Activities

Salem Water

Summers CC Meadow Creek Sewer
Summersville 13-0005

Town of Northfork

Town of Paw Paw

Tucker County Commission

Upshur County Commission Water
War Shop Hollow and Centerville
Wetzel CC 13-0006

Wetzel County Commission Water
Extension

Wirt County Commission Sewer

CASE Rental Housing 2009

Coalfield Housing Il

CRI Single Family 2010 North
Homeownership 2009

KISRA Putnam |

MOC Rental 2010 - 2 Bedroom

CASE SINGLE FAMILY 08

Mountain CAP Single Family Housing - 09
RURAL HOMEOWNERSHIP CAPITAL
ARC at Locust

Cantrell Manor Apartments

Fairfax Garden Apartments

Oak Valley Garden Apartments
Aleisha M. Holbrook

Ashley N. Plaugher

Barry D. Wetzel, Jr.

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Rental units constructed
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Rental units constructed
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Rental units constructed
Rental units rehabilitated
Rental units rehabilitated
Rental units constructed
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added

Homeowner Housing Added

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit

Household Housing Unit

1636

165

2686

580

400

174

306

249

360

250

318

W W whd DWW WWND
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Accomplishments Not Associated With a Strategic Plan Goal

Project Name

Activity Name

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
Con Plan Goals and Accomplishments
WEST VIRGINIA, 2015

Goal Outcome Indicator

Outcome Unit of Measure

Outcome Actual -
Program Year

Date: 08/29/2016

Time: 12:01 PM

WVHDF Single Family Activities

WVHDF Single Family Activities
WVHDF Single Family Activities

WVHDO CHDO Activities

Wyoming CC Bud Alpoca Water

Bernetta A. Kinser
Carole Louise Meredith
Christina A. Veltri
Claudia M. Thomas
Davanee A. Clawges
Edric F. Poitier

Jeffrey A. Kramer
Jessica D. Hall

Jessica R. Bailey

Katie M. Wolfe

Kendra B. Romano
Kimberly S. Kisner
Laura N. Johnson
Mariah S. Robinson
Matthew A. Freeman
Meigan A. Kropp

Micah S. White

Oran U. Bell, Jr.

Robin L. Morehead
Sandra K. Dumire
Tabitha A. Lindsay
Trista A. Ramsey

Tyler J. Davis

CRI SINGLE FAMILY 2011
PADEN CITY TRIPLEX
Project American Dream |lI

Wyoming County Commission

Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Homeowner Housing Added
Rental units constructed

Homeowner Housing Added

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Household Housing Unit
Persons Assisted
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U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Date: 08/29/2016

"
g I ‘% Office of Community Planning and Development Time: 12:01 PM
; * 2 Integrated Disbursement and Information System
-’H -
% Con Plan Goals and Accomplishments
Hg. WEST VIRGINIA, 2015
WYV CDBG Goals and Accomplishments Summary FY 2015
Accomplishments Associated With a Single Strategic Plan Goal
Outcome Outcome Outcome
Funding Source & . Outcome Unit of Expected - Percent Outcome Actual -  Percent
Goal Category Outcome Indicator . Actual - Expected -
Amount Measure Strategic . Complete Program Year Complete
Blan Strategic Plan Program Year
Development of 1 Non-Housing CDBG: $12000000 Public Facility or Infrastructure Households 7500 1502 20.03% 1500 1502 100.13%
Public Infrastructure Community Activities for Low/Moderate Income Assisted

Open Projects in IDIS

Development

Accomplishments Not Associated With a Strategic Plan Goal

Project Name

Activity Name

Housing Benefit

Goal Outcome Indicator

Outcome Unit of Measure

Outcome Actual -

Program Year

BARBOUR COUNTY COMMISSION

Barrackville's Wastewater System Improvement

Project
Burnsville Route 5-Orlando Road

City of Pennsboro Water Treatment Plant
Improvements - Phase Il

City of Richwood Hinkle Mountain/Laurel Creek

Water Expansion
Clay CC Pack Fork-Independence Road

Franklin

Greenbrier County Commission Sam Black Church

Harman Water Extension

Jackson County Commission

Jackson County Commission Trace Fork Water

Extension
Lewis CC Northwest Lewis Co Water Line

Lincoln County Commission Lower Mud River

Water Extension
Logan CC Big Harts Phase Il

BARBOUR CO. CHESTNUT RIDGE PSD
EXTENSION

Barrackville 11-0042

Burnsville 13-0001

City of Pennsboro

City of Richwood

Clay CC 13-0002

Franklin Wastewater Treatment Project
Greenbrier County Commission
Harman 11-0060

Jackson Co. Commission Cottageville
Sewer Extension

Jackson County Commission

Lewis County Commission

Lincoln County Commission

Logan County Commission

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than

Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

83

587

361

2,335

1,190

675

856

2,000

447

172

750

957

1,030

5,983
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U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Date: 08/29/2016

"
g I ‘% Office of Community Planning and Development Time:
; * 2 Integrated Disbursement and Information System
-’H -
% Con Plan Goals and Accomplishments
Hg. WEST VIRGINIA, 2015
Open Projects in IDIS
Accomplishments Not Associated With a Strategic Plan Goal
Project Name Activity Name Goal Outcome Indicator Outcome Unit of Measure Outcome Actual -
Program Year
Marion CC Colfax PSD Sewer Marion County Commission Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 720
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Marlinton Water System Marlinton, Town of Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 1,546
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Mercer CC Summers Phase IV-B Elgood Mercer County Commission Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 397
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Mineral CC Fountain PSD Mineral CC Foundatin PSD Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 1,269
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Mullens Wyoming Co PSD Mullens Wyoming Co PSD Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 530
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Pendleton CC Seneca Riverton Water Pendleton County Commission Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 240
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Piedmont Phase Il Water Piedmont, City of Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 1,012
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Pine Grove Phase Il Sewer Pine Grove, Town of Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 583
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Romney Chesapeake Bay Sewer Romney Chesapeake Bay Sewer Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 2,128
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Rowlesburg Etam/Macomber Water Rowesburg, Town of Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 568
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Summers CC Meadow Creek Sewer Summers CC Meadow Creek Sewer Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 165
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Town of Northfork Northfork-Elkhorn Water Project Town of Northfork Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 580
Phase Il Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Town of Paw Paw Water Line Rehabilitaion Project ‘Town of Paw Paw Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 400
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Tucker CC Hamrick PSD Water Tucker County Commission Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 174
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Upshur County Commission Water Upshur County Commission Water Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 306
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
War Shop Hollow/Centerville Sewer War Shop Hollow and Centerville Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 249
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Wetzel CC Rush Run Wetzel CC 13-0006 Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 360
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Wetzel County Commission Water Extension Wetzel County Commission Water Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 250
Extension Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Wirt County Commission Wirt County Commission Sewer Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 318
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Wyoming CC Bud Alpoca Water Wyoming County Commission Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than Persons Assisted 530
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Total open projects 29,751

12:01 PM
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CDBG Projects completed in FY

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
Con Plan Goals and Accomplishments

Accomplishments Not Associated With a Strategic Plan Goal

Project Name

Activity Name

WEST VIRGINIA, 2015

Goal Outcome Indicator

Outcome Unit of Measure

Program Year

Date: 08/29/2016

Time:

Outcome Actual -

Boone Co Commission Mud River/Cox's Fork

Water Line Ext
Cameron

Chapmanville Water System Upgrade

Delbarton

Flemington Sanitary Sewer System

Gilmer CC Cox's Mill Water Ext

laeger Regional Sewer Phase | Design

Logan County Commission

Matewan

Meadow Bridge

Randolph County Commission Sewer

Ritchie CC Union-Victory Ridge

Ritchie County Commission Water

Salem Water

Summersville Glade Creek

Boone County Commission

Cameron Water Line Replacement

Chapmanville Water System Upgrade

Delbarton Sewer

Flemington 11-0034

Gilmer CC 11-0051

laeger 11-0023

Logan County Wastewater Extension

Matewan Thacker Branch Water Extension

Meadow Bridge Wastewater Treatment
Plant

Randolph County Commission Sewer
Ritchie CC 13-0004

Ritchie County Commission Water

Salem Water

Summersville 13-0005

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit
Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Public Facility or Infrastructure Activities other than
Low/Moderate Income Housing Benefit

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Persons Assisted

Total FY 2015

298

1,150

1,658

462

437

219

188

5,983

350

806

592

47

70

1,636

2,686

16,582

12:01 PM
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